I have seen that offenders have been pushed to take the role for repairing that decided 

in the decision of restorative justice. In the justice process, I observed that restorative justice 

conducted the minor cases of victimizations (compoundable case) that also valued not more 

than 75,000/= (seventy five thousand only) tk. and one of the important matters is that 

community as unit of restorative care would be agreed to solve within the community. 

Sometimes, the near and dear of victims and offenders have made ambiguous attitudes at the 

duration of repairing and restorative agreement.